

**Rachel Ray Nutrish Ocean Fish-a-licious, Lip Smackin'  
Sardine & Mackerel, Ocean Fish & Chicken  
Catch-iatore, Tuna Purrfection, Paw Lickin'  
Chicken & Liver, Chicken Variety Pack**

**Product: Best Before Dates: 14418, 58396, 14416, 14417, 52336 – DEC 1 2016  
58395 – AUG 17 2015**

**UPC: 71190 00705, 00707, 00704, 00706, 00703, 00777**

**Pack: 24 / 2.8 oz. & 2 / 33.6 oz. (52336)**

**Problem:** Voluntary Recall because some wet cat food varieties contain elevated levels of vitamin D. Vitamin D is important in regulating calcium and phosphorus in a cat's body. But when ingested at very high levels, it can lead to serious health issues.

**Mccormick Ground Oregano**

**Product: Best Before Dates: Aug 21, 2016 & Aug 22, 2016 - Mccormick Ground Oregano**

**UPC: 52100 00356**

**Pack: 6 / .75 oz.**

**Problem:** Recall due to possible contamination with salmonella. Please note that this recall does NOT impact any other Mccormick Ground, Whole or Oregano Leaves Product. hazard.

**MorningStar Farms Spicy Black Bean and Chipotle Black Bean Burgers**

<b>Morningstar Farms Spicy Black Bean Burger</b>	<b>28989 71748 RETAIL</b>	<b>8 CT CASE</b>	<b>APR14 2016 XXXX TT:tt THROUGH JUN30 2016 XXXX TT:tt</b>
<b>Morningstar Farms Spicy Black Bean Burger VALUE PACK</b>	<b>28989 39210 RETAIL</b>	<b>8 CT CASE</b>	<b>APR14 2016 XXXX TT:tt THROUGH JUN30 2016 XXXX TT:tt</b>

**Problem:** MorningStar Farms was notified by a third party supplier that one of the spice ingredients used in the Spicy Black Bean Burger and Chipotle Black Bean Burger recipes may contain peanut, an allergen that is not declared in the products' ingredient statements. People who have an allergy or severe sensitivity to peanuts run the risk of serious or life-threatening allergic reaction if they consume these products.

**Ziploc Storage 24 Ct & Freezer 19 Ct Bags-Quart**

**UPC: 25700 00330 & 00388**

**Pack:** 12 / 25 pk. & 12 / 20 pk.

**Problem:** Market Withdrawal because the sidewall seam does not meet strict quality standards. There is no safety hazard associated with this product.

---

### **Clear Choice Clear Diet Orange Mango**

**UPC:** 61500 00558

**Pack:** 12 / 33.8 FO

**Problem:** Recall on all code dates because there is a possibility that flavor concentrates may contain a trace amount of Tree Nuts (in particular Walnut), which is not listed in the ingredient panel. People who have an allergy or severe sensitivity to Tree Nuts may run the risk of an allergic reaction if they consume these products.

---

---

### **Mrs. T's Mozzarella Tomato Basil Pierogies**

**UPC:** 41164 00042

**Pack:** 12 / 16 oz.

**Problem:** Recall on these best by dates because a small piece of plastic—determined to come from an outside ingredient source—was found in this product. As of today, no plastic has been found and/or reported by consumers.

---